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VA EE BERINKE WLEHAFZ
Manifest God’s Glory, Experience His Love, Bring Hope to All
Jan. 10, 2021

Praise, Thanksgivings & Prayer Requests
1. Pray for Minister Ivan, who has contracted Covid-19.
Pray for his family to remain healthy, as well.
2. Praise for the vaccines being rolled out.
Pray for the USA during this tumultuous political transition period.
4. Praise for God’s sovereignty.
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1/3/2020 8 = virtual Worship Service
Z &F Regular Offering LiHE Last week FHPES VD
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Regular Offering | Estock -

BuES MECash

Building Fund | B Estock -

BB E & Thanksgiving $2,000.00 $2,000.00
H 2t Total $5,010.00 $5,010.00
F8H Budget $18,685.25 5971,633.00
T Actual Expenses

B =M $16,868.30 686,996.40
Mortgage & Interest Payment (manthly) (Mortage Balance)

Announcements

1. 2021 Church-wide theme: “Unity.” This month our focus is on our T4C Vision
Statement: “To build up three interdependent congregations as one church to
become the center of discipleship and outreach to the Chinese in the Twin Cities.”

2. T4C continues to remain fully online at this time. Please refer to Governor Walz's
orders and the Covid-19 Team’s guidelines as you consider meeting in small groups.
To contact the Covid-19 Team, email covid19@tcccc.org.

3. Online Giving: To give online through PayPal, go to tcccc.org. Scroll down until you
see the “Quick Links” section on the right. Select “Giving,” and scroll down until you
find the instructions. You can still give by mail or direct deposit.

E1l. Interested in baptism or church membership? Our next required class is Sat 1/23
from 9:30a - 12:30p. Contact PMike for info and a login link.
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BAM, —&HEELE! F U FIAALE Youth Minister Tim Haas tim.haas@tcccc.org
REH I Children’s Ministry Director Jody Tellers  jody.tellers@tcccc.org
&% Elders
1B F#&#%  Elder Samuel Ng elder.sam.ng@tcccc.org
English Service Online (930-1040am) %A4iH&E  Elder Lewis Ng elder.lewis.ng@tcccc.org
To receive weekly emails with links to the online English EIMHFEZ  Elder Tike-Ching Wong elder.tike.wong@tcccc.org
service, send an email to HFHE&E  Elderlvan Lui elder.ivan.lui@tcccc.org

t4c-english+subscribe @googlegroups.com. W E &&=%  Elder Tai Yeow tai.yeow@tcccc.org




